# CH \$40.00 161651

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM487842

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2016

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alcatel-Lucent Holdings Inc.		12/20/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc.
Street Address:	600 Mountain Avenue
City:	Murray Hill
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07974
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1616510	LITESPAN

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2032615676

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 203-261-1234

**Email:** mail@warefressola.com

Correspondent Name: Ware, Fressola, Maguire & Barber LLP

Address Line 1: 755 Main Street, Bldg. 5
Address Line 2: ATTN: Keith R. Obert

Address Line 4: Monroe, CONNECTICUT 06468

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith R. Obert
SIGNATURE:	/Keith R. Obert/
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2018

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=ALCATEL-LUCENT USA INC - DE - Merger#page1.tif source=ALCATEL-LUCENT USA INC - DE - Merger#page2.tif source=ALCATEL-LUCENT USA INC - DE - Merger#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006431 FRAME: 0885

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"ALCATEL-LUCENT HOLDINGS INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "ALCATEL-LUCENT USA INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"ALCATEL-LUCENT USA INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT
1:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY
OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 203563399

Date: 12-21-16

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:07 PM 12/20/2016
FILED 01:07 PM 12/20/2016
SR 20167174804 - File Number 2565838

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

Section 253B Parent into Subsidiary Page 1 of 2

# CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING

	ALCATEL-LUCENT HOLDINGS INC.	
	INTO	
and present the contract of th	ALCATEL-LUCENT USA INC.	SOMMAN ROBOTON -
ALCATEL-LUCENT	HOLDINGS INC.	, a corporation
organized and existing	under the laws of the State of DELAWARE	
	t it was organized pursuant to the provi	
SECOND: TI	nat it owns 100% of the outstanding share	
	ration Law to the State of Delaware, the 2	***.
A.D. 1995.		
THIRD: That	via Unanimous Written Consent of its Boa	rd of Directors on the
	2016, the Board determined to merge the	
	USA INC., and did adopt the following resolu	
merge itself into A	that this corporation, ALCATEL-LUCEN LCATEL-LUCENT USA INC., which co	rporation ALCATEL
	accumes all of the obligations of ATCATEL.	THE PART OF THE PARTY OF

INC. effective close of business on December 31, 2016.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006431 FRAME: 0887

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the terms and conditions of the merger are as follows: The merger shall be effective close of business on December 31, 2016. Upon completion of the merger, the holder of the common stock of ALCATEL-LUCENT HOLDINGS INC. shall directly own all of the common stock of ALCATEL-LUCENT USA INC, and shall have no further claims of any kind or nature; and all of the COMMON STOCK of ALCATEL-LUCENT HOLDINGS INC held by its Sole Shareholder Alcatel-Lucent Participations shall be surrendered and canceled.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution to merge shall be approved by the sole stockholder of this corporation, ALCATEL-LUCENT PARTICIPATIONS.

FOURTH: That this merger has been approved by the holder of all of the outstanding shares of stock of ALCATEL-LUCENT HOLDINGS INC, Via Written Consent of its Sole Stockholder, ALCATEL-LUCENT PARTICIPATIONS, dated December 1, 2016.

FIFTH: The merger of ALCATEL-LUCENT HOLDINGS INC. into ALCATEL-LUCENT USA INC. shall be effective close of business on December 31, 2016.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said parent corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by an authorized officer on December 20, 2016.

By: May I Hela Authorized Officer

Name: Margaret G. Gelsi

Title: Assistant Secretary